
Mandatory Public Disclosure 
 
 

A. GENERAL INFORMATION 
 

 

SL. 
NO. 

 
INFORMATION 

DETAILS 

 

1 

 

NAME OF THE SCHOOL 

 

SICA S. S. SCHOOL NO.3 

 

2 

 

AFFILIATION NO. (IF APPLICABLE) 

 

1030793 

 
 

3 

 
 

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 

 
 

50757 

 

4 

 

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 

 
Nipania Main Road, Iskcon Vihar 

Colony, Indore (M.P.) 

 

5 

 

PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION 

 

DINESH UPADHYAY & B.Sc 
, M.A , B.Ed 

 
 

6 

 
 

SCHOOL EMAIL ID 

 
 

admin.sica@sicaschool.org 

 

7 

 

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 

 

722399181 

mailto:admin.sica@sicaschool.org


B. DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION 
 

S. 
N. 

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION UPLOAD DOCUMENTS 

 

 
1 

 

COPIES OF AFFILIATION 
UPGRADATION LETTER AND 
RECENT EXTENSION OF 
AFFILIATION, IF ANY 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/AFFILIATION.pdf 

 

 
2 

 

COPIES OF SOCIETIES TRUST 
COMPANY REGISTRATION 
RENEWAL CERTIFICATE AS 
APPLICABLE 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- 

content/uploads/2024/04/society- 
certificate.pdf 

 

 
3 

 

COPY OF NO OBJECTION 
CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED IF 
APPLICABLE BY THE STATE 
GOVT AUT 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/COPY-OF-NON-
PROPRIETARY-CHARACTERNONPROFIT-
COMPANY-AFFIDAVIT.pdf 

 

 
4 

 

COPIES OF RECOGNITION 
CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT 
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF 
APPLICABLE 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/RTE.pdf 

 
 

5 

 

COPY OF VALID BUILDING 
SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER 
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/BUILDING-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE.pdf 

 
 

6 

 

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY 
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE 
COMPETENT AUTHORITY 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/FIRE-
SAFETY.pdf 

 
 

 
7 

 

COPY OF THE DEO 
CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY 
THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/ 
UPGRADATION / EXTENSION OF 
AFFILIATION OR SELF 
CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/DEO-
CERTIFICATE-1.pdf 

 
8 

 

COPIES OF VALID WATER 
HEALTH AND SANITATION 
CERTIFICATES 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/SAFE-DRINKING-
WATER.pdf 
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C. RESULT AND ACADEMICS 

 

 

 
S. 
N. 

 

 
DOCUMENTS/ 
INFORMATION 

 

 
UPLOAD DOCUMENTS 

 
1 

 
FEE STRUCTURE OF THE 
SCHOOL 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf 

 
2 

 

ANNUAL ACADEMIC 
CALANDER 

 

https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- 
content/uploads/2024/04/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-2024-2025-1.pdf 

 
3 

 

LIST OF SCHOOL 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE (SMC) 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/SMC.pdf 

4  

LIST OF PARENTS 
TEACHER ASSOCIATION 
(PTA) MEMBERS 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/PTA- 
Page.pdf 

 
5 

 

LAST THREE YEAR RESULT 
OF THE BOARD 
EXAMINATION  AS PER 
APPLICABILITY 

 
https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/result.pdf 
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LAST THREE YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABLILITY 

 

RESULT CLASS : X 

 

 

 
S.NO. 

 

 
YEAR 

 
NO. OF 

REGISTERED 
STUDENTS 

 
NO. OF 

STUDENTS 
PASSED 

 
PASS 

PERCENTAGE 

 

REMARKS 

 

1 
 

2021 
 

87 
 

87 
 

100% 
 

----- 

 

2 
 

2022 
 

81 
 

81 
 

100% 
 

----- 

 
3 

 
2023 

 
72 

 
70 

 
97.22% 

 
----- 

 

RESULT CLASS : XII 
 

 
 
 
 

S.NO. 

 
 
 

YEAR 

 
 

NO. OF 
REGISTERED 
STUDENTS 

 
 

NO. OF 
STUDENTS 
PASSED 

 
 

PASS 
PERCENTAGE 

 

 
REMARKS 

 

1 
 

2021 
 

26 
 

26 
 

100% 
 

----- 

 

2 
 

2022 
 

25 
 

25 
 

100% 
 

----- 

 

3 
 

2023 
 

40 
 

39 
 

97.5% 
 

----- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



D. STAFF (TEACHING) 
 

 

 

SL. 
NO. 

 

 
INFORMATIO

N 

 

DETAILS 

 

1 
 

PRINCIPAL 
 
Mr.Dinesh Upadhyay 

 

2 
 

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 

o PGT 

o TGT 

o PRT 

 

63 
PGT-13 
TGT-12 
PRT-22 

 

3 
 

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 

 

1.5:1 

 

4 
 

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 
 
 Ms. Geetanjali Deshpande 

 

5 
 

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND 
WELNESS      TEACHER 

 

Mr.Syed Asif Ali , Ms. 
Geetanjali Deshpande 

 



E. SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE: 
 

 

 

SL. 
NO 

. 

 
 

INFORMATION 

 
 

DETAILS 

 
 

1 

 

 
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 
SQUARE MTR) 

 
 

13840 

 
2 

 

NO AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 
MTR) 

 
46 ,65.4 SQ MTR per class 

 
 
 

3 

 

 
NO AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES 
INCLUDING 
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 

NO. OF LABORATORIES- 06 
 

COMPUTER LAB - 67.1 SQ MTR 
PHYSICS LAB - 66.1 SQ MTR 
CHEMISTRY LAB – 135.8 SQ MTR 
MATHEMATICS LAB – 63.3 SQ MTR 
BIOLOGY LAB – 63.3 SQ MTR 
COMPOSITE SCIENCE LAB – 63.3 SQ MTR 

 
4 

 
INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N) 

 
YES 

 
5 

 
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 

 
03 

 
6 

 
NO OF BOYS TOILETS 

 
03 

 
 
 
 

7 

 
 

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE 
INSPECTION 
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE 
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL 

 
 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zwPut9
T2deE 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zwPut9T2deE
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zwPut9T2deE

