# **Mandatory Public Disclosure**

#### A. **GENERAL INFORMATION**

SL. NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SICA S. S. SCHOOL NO.3
2	AFFILIATION NO. (IF APPLICABLE)	1030793
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50757
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Nipania Main Road, Iskcon Vihar Colony, Indore (M.P.)
5	PRINCIPAL NAME & QUALIFICATION	DINESH UPADHYAY & B.Sc , M.A , B.Ed
6	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin.sica@sicaschool.org
7	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	722399181

#### B. <u>DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION</u>

S. N.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES TRUST COMPANY REGISTRATION RENEWAL CERTIFICATE AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/society- certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED IF APPLICABLE BY THE STATE GOVT AUT	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/COPY-OF-NON- PROPRIETARY-CHARACTERNONPROFIT- COMPANY-AFFIDAVIT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/BUILDING-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/FIRE- SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE DEO CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/ UPGRADATION / EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION OR SELF CERTIFICATION BY SCHOOL	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/DEO- CERTIFICATE-1.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/SAFE-DRINKING- WATER.pdf

### C. RESULT AND ACADEMICS

S. N.	DOCUMENTS/ INFORMATION	UPLOAD DOCUMENTS
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp- content/uploads/2024/04/FEE-STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALANDER	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/ACADEMIC-CALENDAR-2024-2025-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHER ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/PTA-Page.pdf
	LAST THREE YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sicaschoolnipania.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/result.pdf

#### LAST THREE YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABLILITY

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2021	87	87	100%	
2	2022	81	81	100%	
3	2023	72	70	97.22%	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

S.NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2021	26	26	100%	
2	2022	25	25	100%	
3	2023	40	39	97.5%	

## D. STAFF (TEACHING)

SL. NO.	INFORMATIO N	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr.Dinesh Upadhyay
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS  O PGT O TGT O PRT	63 PGT-13 TGT-12 PRT-22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Geetanjali Deshpande
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELNESS TEACHER	Mr.Syed Asif Ali , Ms. Geet <u>anj</u> ali Deshpande

#### E. <u>SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:</u>

SL. NO	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQUARE MTR)	13840
2	NO AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 ,65.4 SQ MTR per class
3	NO AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	NO. OF LABORATORIES- 06  COMPUTER LAB - 67.1 SQ MTR PHYSICS LAB - 66.1 SQ MTR CHEMISTRY LAB - 135.8 SQ MTR MATHEMATICS LAB - 63.3 SQ MTR BIOLOGY LAB - 63.3 SQ MTR COMPOSITE SCIENCE LAB - 63.3 SQ MTR
4	INTERNET FACILITY (Y/N)	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	03
6	NO OF BOYS TOILETS	03
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zwPut9 T2deE